Public Information

Changes to train services: from 22 September to 13 December 2025.
Lines: “XP1” Milano Cadorna — Malpensa A. T2, “XP2” e “R28” Milano Centrale — Malpensa A. T2 e
“S50” Biasca/Mendrisio — Gallarate — Malpensa Airport T2,

From the night of 22/23 September to the night of 5/6 December, scheduled railway maintenance works is planned between the stations of Busto Arsizio Nord and Malpensa Airport
T2 and Busto Arsizio FS and Malpensa A. T2, planned as follows:
8-hour interruption of service (tables A)
> from the night of 22/23 September to the night of 26/27 September, from 10 p.m. to 6 a.m.
> from the night of 30 September/1 October to the night of 5/6 December (excluding the nights from 28/29 October to 31 October/1 November) from Tuesday/Wednesday to
Friday/Saturday.
12-hour interruption of service (tables B)

> on Monday/Tuesday night from 6 p.m. to 6 a.m., from 29/30 September to 1/2 December (excluding the night of 27/28 October).

This will result in changes to trains travelling during the time slot affected by the works.

Trenord has set up a replacement bus service on the interrupted route. Long waits are expected for transfers between trains and buses, particularly at Busto Arsizio
Nord towards Malpensa Airport. Travellers heading to the airport are advised to leave well in advance.

Furthermore, between 30 September and 13 December, there will be additional changes to the route and timetable of the following trains: “XP1 line”
- “XP1 line” from Milano Cadorna to Malpensa Airport T2 will be limited to Malpensa Airport T1 with arrival delayed up to 3 minutes;
- “XP1 line” from Malpensa Airport T2 to Milano Cadorna, will now depart from Malpensa T1 3 minutes earlier.
From Malpensa T1 to Malpensa T2, other trains can be used as specified below:
- “XP2 line” and R28 from Milano Centrale to Malpensa Airport T2, with arrival delayed up to 3 minutes;
- “XP2 line” and R28 from Malpensa Airport T2 to Milano Centrale, will depart 3 minutes earlier;
- “S50 line” from Biasca to Malpensa Airport T2, with arrival delayed up to 3 minutes;

- “S50 line” from Malpensa Airport T2 to Biasca, will depart 3 minutes earlier.

For full details on replacement trains and buses, please consult the following tables.
Please note that bus timetables may be subject to change depending on traffic conditions.
Bicycles are not permitted on buses.

For replacement bus stop locations, please consult the following link https://www.trenord.it/linee-e-orari/il-nostro-servizio/bus-sostitutivi/

Contact Center +39 02.72.49.49.49
www.trenord.it



Table ‘A’ valid on nights from Tuesday/Wednesday to Friday/Saturday, from 23/24 September to 24/25 October and from 04/05 November to 05/06 December, as well as the night of 22/23 September

Tipo
di treno S50 BUS XP1 BUS R28 BUS XP1 BUS S50 BUS XP2 BUS XP1 BUS R28 BUS XP1 BUS XP2 BUS XP1 BUS R28 BUS
25585- 25587-
Numero treno 20385 6385A 387 387A  12980-10387: 1387A 389 389A 20389 2389A i2982-10389; 1389A 391 2391A 12984-10391; 3391A 393 2393A 12986-10393] 3393A 395 2395A 12988-10395| 3395A
Validita G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G
MILANO CENTRALE 21:25 21:55 22:25 22:55 23:25
Milano Cadorna 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27
Milano Domodossola | | | | |
Milano Bovisa Politechico 21:33 21:42 22:03 22:12 22:33 22:42 23:03 23:12 23:33 23:42
Milano Quarto Oggiaro | | | | | | | | | |
Novate Milanese | | | | | | | | | |
Bollate Centro | | | | | | | | | |
Bollate Nord | | | | | | | | | |
Garbagnate Parco Groane | | | | | | | | | |
Garbagnate Milanese | | | | | | | | | |
Cesate | | | | | | | | | |
Caronno Pertusella | | | | | | | | | |
Saronno Sud | | | | | J | | | J
Saronno arr. 21:45 21:54 22:15 22:24 22:45 22:54 23:15 23:24 23:45 23:54
Saronno part. 21:46 21:54 22:16 22:24 22:46 22:54 23:16 23:24 23:46 23:54
Rescaldina | 22:00 | | | 23:00 | | | 0:00
Castellanza | 22:05 | | | 23:05 | | | 0:05
Biasca 19:25 20:25
BELLINZONA 19:46 20:46
MENDRISIO 20:33 21:33
Stabio 20:37 21:37
VARESE 21:00 22:00
GALLARATE 21:14 22:14
BUSTO ARSIZIO FS arr. 21:20 op— 22:20 M
BUSTO ARSIZIO FS part. 21:30 22:30
Busto Arsizio FN arr. 21:39 2155 > 22.07 T 22:25 m— 22:39 22:37 — 22:55 rm— 23:.07 == 23:25 =——— 23:37 p— 2355 = 0:07 ==
Busto Arsizio FN part. 21:40 22:05 22:20 22:35 22:40 22:50 23:05 23:20 23:35 23:50 0:05 0:20
Ferno-Lonate Pozzolo | | 22:37 | | | | 23:37 | | | 0:37
Malpensa Aeroporto T1 arr. 22:00 22:26 22:51 22:56 23:00 23:11 23:26 23:51 23:56 0:11 0:26 0:51
Malpensa Aeroporto T1 part. 22:01 22:27 22:52 22:57 23:01 23:12 23:27 23:52 23:57 0:12 0:27 0:52
Malpensa Aeroporto T2 22:11 22:37 23:02 23:07 23:11 23:22 23:37 0:02 0:07 0:22 0:37 1:02
Tipo
di treno XP1 BUS XP1 BUS S50 BUS XP1 R28
25553-
Numero treno 303 303A 305 305A 20305 1305A 307 2916-10307
Validita G G G G G G G G
MILANO CENTRALE 5:25
Milano Cadorna 4:27 4:57 5:27
Milano Domodossola | | |
Milano Bovisa Politecnico 4:33 5:03 5:33 5:42
Milano Quarto Oggiaro ] ] | |
Novate Milanese | | | |
Bollate Centro | | | |
Bollate Nord | | | |
Garbagnate Parco Groane | | | |
Garbagnate Milanese | | | |
Cesate | | | |
Caronno Pertusella | | | |
Saronno Sud | | | |
Saronno arr. 4:45 5:15 5:45 5:54
Saronno part. 4:46 5:16 5:46 5:54
Rescaldina | | | 6:00
Castellanza | | | 6:05
Biasca
BELLINZONA
MENDRISIO 4:33
Stabio 4:37
VARESE 5:00
GALLARATE 5:14
BUSTO ARSIZIO FS arr. 5:20 eoe——
BUSTO ARSIZIO FS part. 5:30
Busto Arsizio FN arr. 4:55 commm— 5:25  Cemm— 5:39 5:55 6:07
Busto Arsizio FN part. 5:05 5:35 5:40 6:07
Ferno-Lonate Pozzolo | | | 6:12
Malpensa Aeroporto T1 arr. 5:26 5:56 6:00 6:16
Malpensa Aeroporto T1 part. 5:27 5:57 6:01 6:17
Malpensa Aeroporto T2 5:37 6:07 6:11 6:22

Contact Center +39 02.72.49.49.49
www.trenord.it




Table ‘A’ valid on nights from Tuesday/Wednesday to Friday/Saturday, from 23/24 September to 24/25 October and from 04/05 November to 05/06 December, as well as the night of 22/23 September

Tipo
di treno XP1 XP2 BUS S50 BUS XP1 BUS R28 BUS XP1 BUS XP2 BUS S50 BUS XP1 BUS R28 BUS XP1 XP1 BUS XP1
20388- 24390-
Numero treno 386 10386-2983! 6388A 25590 7388A 388 5388A 110388-2985 390A 390 5390A 110390-2987! 4390A 25592 392A 392 4392A 110392-2989.  4394A 394 9300 3304A 304
Validita G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G[1] G2] G G
Malpensa Aeroporto T2 21:50 21:49 21:53 21:58 22:23 22:38 22:49 22:53 22:58 23:23 23:53
Malpensa Aeroporto T1 arr. 21:55 21:59 22:03 22:08 22:33 22:48 22:59 23:03 23:08 23:33 0:03
Malpensa Aeroporto T1 part. 21:56 22:00 22:04 22:09 22:34 22:49 23:00 23:04 23:09 23:34 0:04
Ferno-Lonate Pozzolo | | | 22:24 | | | | 23:24 | |
Busto Arsizio FN arr. 22:03 22:20 22:25 22:40 22:55 23:10 23:20 23:25 23:40 23:55 0:25
Busto Arsizio FN part. 22:03 22:22 22:21 ) 22:33 ) 22:52 R 2303 ) 23:22 23:21 Ry $3:33 Ry 5352 ) 0:03 0:03 B 0:33
BUSTO ARSIZIO FS arr. 22:30 23:30
BUSTO ARSIZIO FS part. L 22:40 R 23:40
GALLARATE 22:47 23:47
VARESE 23:06 0:06
Stabio 23:23 0:23
MENDRISIO 23:34 0:34
BELLINZONA 0:26 1:26
Biasca
Castellanza | | | 22:55 | | | 23:55 | | |
Rescaldina | | | 23:00 | | | 0:00 | | |
Saronno arr. 22:14 22:35 22:44 23:05 23:14 23:35 23:44 0:05 0:14 0:14 0:44
Saronno part. 22:14 22:36 22:44 23:06 23:14 23:36 23:44 0:06 0:14 0:14 0:44
Saronno Sud | [ | [ | | | | | | |
Caronno Pertusella | | | | | | | | | | |
Cesate l [ | | | | | | | | |
Garbagnate Milanese | | | | | | | | | | |
Garbagnate Parco Groane | | | | | | | | | | |
Bollate Nord | | | | | | | | | | |
Bollate Centro | | | | | | | | | | |
Novate Milanese | | | | | | | | | | |
Milano Quarto Oggiaro | | | | | | | | | | |
Milano Bovisa Politecnico arr. 22:26 22:48 22:56 23:18 23:26 23:48 23:56 0:18 0:26 0:26 0:56
Milano Bovisa Politecnico part. 22:27 22:49 22:57 23:19 23:27 23:49 23:57 0:19 0:27 0:27 0:57
Milano Domodossola | | | | | | |
Milano Cadorna 22:34 23:04 23:34 0:04 0:34 0:34 1:04
MILANO PORTA GARIBALDI 23:55 0:25
MILANO CENTRALE 23:07 23:35
Validita G [1]: runs Tuesday/Wednesday to Thursday/Friday nights - G [2]: runs Friday to Saturday nights — G: runs everyday
Tipo
di treno R28 BUS XP1 BUS R28 BUS XP1 R28 BUS S50 S50 XP1 R28 XP1
24314- 24316-

Numero treno 10310-2913 2310A 310 2312A 10312-2917 312A 312 10314-2919 314A 25558 25552 314 10316-2921 316

Validita G G G G G G G G G F5 Sab G G G

Malpensa Aeroporto T2 4:53 4:58 5:23 6:07 5:49 6:20 6:37 6:50

Malpensa Aeroporto T1 arr. 5:03 5:08 5:93 6:12 5:59 6:25 6:42 6:55

Malpensa Aeroporto T1 part. 5:04 5:09 5:34 6:13 6:00 6:26 6:43 6:56

Ferno-Lonate Pozzolo | 5:24 | 6:17 | | 6:47 |

Busto Arsizio FN arr. 5:25 5:40 5:55 6:21 6:20 6:33 6:51 7:03

Busto Arsizio FN part. Eei)  5:33 My 5:52 Eeid  6:03 6:22 6:21 6:33 6:52 7:03

BUSTO ARSIZIO FS arr. 6:30

BUSTO ARSIZIO FS part. L—— 1) 6:40

GALLARATE 6:47 6:47

VARESE 7:06 7:06

Stabio 7:23 7:23

MENDRISIO 7:31 7:34

BELLINZONA 8:07 8:20

Biasca 8:37

Castellanza | 5:55 | 6:25 | 6:55 |

Rescaldina | 6:00 | 6:30 | 7:00 |

Saronno arr. 5:44 6:05 6:14 6:35 6:44 7:05 7:14

Saronno part. 5:06 5:44 6:06 6:14 6:36 6:44 7:06 7:14

Saronno Sud | | | | | | | |

Caronno Pertusella | | | | | | | |

Cesate J | | | | l | |

Garbagnate Milanese | | | | | | | |

Garbagnate Parco Groane | | | | | | | |

Bollate Nord | | | | | | | |

Bollate Centro | | | | | | | |

Novate Milanese | | | | | | | |

Milano Quarto Oggiaro | | | | | | | |

Milano Bovisa Politecnico arr. 5:18 5:56 6:18 6:26 6:48 6:56 7:18 7:26

Milano Bovisa Politecnico part. 5:19 5:57 6:19 6:27 6:49 6:57 7:19 7:27

Milano Domodossola ] | | |

Milano Cadorna 6:04 6:34 7:04 7:34

MILANO PORTA GARIBALDI

MILANO CENTRALE 5:37 6:37 7:07 7:37

Contact Center +39 02.72.49.49.49

www.trenord.it




Table ‘B’ valid on the nights of 29/30 September, 06/07, 13/14, 20/21 October, 03/04, 10/11, 17/18, 24/25 November and 01/02 December

Tipo
di treno

S50

BUS

R28

XP1

BUS

R28

BUS

XP1

BUS

R28

BUS

S50

BUS

XP1

BUS

R28

BUS

XP1

BUS

Numero treno

25577-
20361

3361A  12962-10361

365

365A

2964-10365

3365A

367

367A

2966-10369; 3369A

25579-
20367

2367A

371

371A

2968-10371 3371A

375

375A

MILANO CENTRALE

16:55

17:25

17:55

18:25

Milano Cadorna

17:27

17:57

18:27

18:57

Milano Domodossola

Milano Bovisa Politecnico

17:12

17:33

17:42

18:03

18:12

18:33

18:42

19:03

Milano Quarto Oggiaro

Novate Milanese

Bollate Centro

Bollate Nord

Garbagnate Parco Groane

Garbagnate Milanese

Cesate

Caronno Pertusella

Saronno Sud

Saronno arr.

17:24

17:45

17:54

18:15

18:24

18:45

18:54

19:15

Saronno part.

17:24

17:46

17:54

18:16

18:24

18:46

18:54

19:16

Rescaldina

17:30

18:00

18:30

19:00

Castellanza

17:35

18:05

18:35

19:05

Biasca

15:25

16:25

BELLINZONA

15:46

16:46

MENDRISIO

16:33

17:33

Stabio

16:37

17:37

VARESE

17:00

18:00

GALLARATE

17:14

18:14

BUSTO ARSIZIO FS arr.

17:20 ===

18:20 emm—

BUSTO ARSIZIO FS part.

17:30

18:30

Busto Arsizio FN arr.

17:39

17:37

17:55 =

18:07

—

18:25 =

18:37

—

18:39

18:55 =

19:07 ===

19:25 ===

Busto Arsizio FN part.

17:40

17:37

18:05

18:20

18:35

18:50

18:40

19:05

19:20

19:35

Ferno-Lonate Pozzolo

17:42

18:37

19:37

Malpensa Aeroporto T1 arr.

18:00

17:46

18:26

18:51

18:56

19:11

19:00

19:26

19:51

19:56

Malpensa Aeroporto T1 part.

18:01

17:47

18:27

18:52

18:57

19:12

19:01

19:27

19:52

19:57

Malpensa Aeroporto T2

18:11

17:52

18:37

19:02

19:07

19:22

19:11

19:37

20:02

20:07

Tipo
di treno

S50 BUS

R28

BUS

BUS

R28

BUS

BUS

S50

BUS

R28

BUS

XP1

BUS

R28

BUS

S50 BUS

XP2

BUS

Numero treno

25581-
20375 2375A

2970-10375

3375A

377

3377A  {2972-10377

3777A

379

1379A

25583-
20379

2379A

2974-10381

3381A

383

383A

2976-10383

2383A

385

25585-
20385 6385A

2978-10385

4385A

MILANO CENTRALE

18:55

19:25

19:55

20:25

20:55

Milano Cadorna

19:27

19:57

20:27

20:57

Milano Domodossola

Milano Bovisa Politecnico

19:12

19:33

19:42

20:03

20:12

20:33

20:42

21:03

21:12

Milano Quarto Oggiaro

Novate Milanese

Bollate Centro

Bollate Nord

Garbagnate Parco Groane

Garbagnate Milanese

Cesate

Caronno Pertusella

Saronno Sud

Saronno arr.

19:24

19:45

19:54

20:15

20:24

20:45

20:54

21:15

21:24

Saronno part.

19:24

19:46

19:54

20:16

20:24

20:46

20:54

21:16

21:24

Rescaldina

19:30

20:00

20:30

21:00

Castellanza

19:35

20:05

20:35

21:05

Biasca

17:25

18:25

19:25

BELLINZONA

17:46

18:46

19:46

MENDRISIO

18:33

19:33

20:33

Stabio

18:37

19:37

20:37

VARESE

19:00

20:00

21:00

GALLARATE

19:14

20:14

21:14

BUSTO ARSIZIO FS arr.

19:20 ==im—

20:20 =

21:0( “r—

BUSTO ARSIZIO FS part.

19:30

20:30

21:30

Busto Arsizio FN arr.

19:39

19:37 =

1955 T

20:07

—

20:25 ==

20:39

20:37 —

2055

21:.07 ==

21:25

21:39

21:37 =

Busto Arsizio FN part.

19:40

19:50

20:05

20:20

20:35

20:40

20:50

21:05

21:20

21:40

21:50

Ferno-Lonate Pozzolo

20:37

21:37

Malpensa Aeroporto T1 arr.

20:00

20:11

20:26

20:51

20:56

21:00

21:11

21:26

21:51

22:00

22:11

Malpensa Aeroporto T1 part.

20:01

20:12

20:27

20:52

20:57

21:01

21:12

21:27

21:52

22:01

22:12

Malpensa Aeroporto T2

20:11

20:22

20:37

21:02

21:07

21:11

21:22

21:37

22:02

22:11

22:22

Contact Center +39 02.72.49.49.49
www.trenord.it




Table ‘B’ valid on the nights of 29/30 September, 06/07, 13/14, 20/21 October, 03/04, 10/11, 17/18, 24/25 November and 01/02 December

Tipo
di treno XP1 BUS R28 BUS XP1 BUS S50 BUS XP2 BUS XP1 BUS R28 BUS XP1 BUS XP2 BUS XP1 BUS R28 BUS
25587-
Numero treno 387 387A 2980-10387 1387A 389 389A 20389 2389A {2982-10389] 1389A 391 2391A  12984-10391 3391A 393 2393A  12986-10393! 3393A 395 2395A 12988-10395! 3395A
MILANO CENTRALE 21:25 21:55 22:25 22:55 23:25
Milano Cadorna 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27
Milano Domodossola | | | | |
Milano Bovisa Politecnico 21:33 21:42 22:03 22:12 22:33 22:42 23:03 23:12 23:33 23:42
Milano Quarto Oggiaro | | | | | | | | | |
Novate Milanese | | | | | | | | | |
Bollate Centro | | | | | | | | | |
Bollate Nord | | | | | | | | | |
Garbagnate Parco Groane | | | | | | | | | |
Garbagnate Milanese | | | | | | | | | |
Cesate | | | | | | | | | |
Caronno Pertusella | | | | | | | | | |
Saronno Sud | | | J | | | | | |
Saronno arr. 21:45 21:54 22:15 22:24 22:45 22:54 23:15 23:24 23:45 23:54
Saronno part. 21:46 21:54 22:16 22:24 22:46 22:54 23:16 23:24 23:46 23:54
Rescaldina | 22:00 | | | 23:00 | | | 0:00
Castellanza | 22:05 | | | 23:05 | | | 0:05
Biasca 20:25
BELLINZONA 20:46
MENDRISIO 21:33
Stabio 21:37
VARESE 22:00
GALLARATE 22:14
BUSTO ARSIZIO FS arr. 22:20 =——
BUSTO ARSIZIO FS part. 22:30
Busto Arsizio FN arr. 21:55 mm— 22:07 =t 22:05 m— 22:39 20:37 ey 2055 m— 23,07 m— 23:25 T 23:37 T 23:55 "rm— 0:07 "=
Busto Arsizio FN part. 22:05 22:20 22:35 22:40 22:50 23:05 23:20 23:35 23:50 0:05 0:20
Ferno-Lonate Pozzolo | 22:37 | | | | 23:37 | | | 0:37
Malpensa Aeroporto T1 arr. 22:26 22:51 22:56 23:00 23:11 23:26 23:51 23:56 0:11 0:26 0:51
Malpensa Aeroporto T1 part. 22:27 22:52 22:57 23:01 23:12 23:27 23:52 23:57 0:12 0:27 0:52
Malpensa Aeroporto T2 22:37 23:02 23:07 23:11 23:22 23:37 0:02 0:07 0:22 0:37 1:02
Tipo
di treno XP1 BUS XP1 BUS S50 BUS XP1 R28
25553~
Numero treno 303 303A 305 305A 20305 1305A 307 2916-10307
MILANO CENTRALE 5:25
Milano Cadorna 4:27 4:57 5:27
Milano Domodossola | | |
Milano Bovisa Politecnico 4:33 5:03 5:33 5:42
Milano Quarto Oggiaro | | | |
Novate Milanese | | | J
Bollate Centro | | | |
Bollate Nord | | | |
Garbagnate Parco Groane | | | |
Garbagnate Milanese | | | |
Cesate | | | |
Caronno Pertusella | | | |
Saronno Sud | | | |
Saronno arr. 4:45 5:15 5:45 5:54
Saronno part. 4:46 5:16 5:46 5:54
Rescaldina | | | 6:00
Castellanza | | | 6:05
Biasca
BELLINZONA
MENDRISIO 4:33
Stabio 4:37
VARESE 5:00
GALLARATE 5:14
BUSTO ARSIZIO FS arr. 5:20 s
BUSTO ARSIZIO FS part. 5:30
Busto Arsizio FN arr. 4:55 mm—— 5:25 =mm—— 5:39 5:55 6:07
Busto Arsizio FN part. 5:05 5:35 5:40 6:07
Ferno-Lonate Pozzolo | | | 6:12
Malpensa Aeroporto T1 arr. 5:26 5:56 6:00 6:16
Malpensa Aeroporto T1 part. 5:27 tSHeL 6:01 6:17
Malpensa Aeroporto T2 5:37 6:07 6:11 6:22

Contact Center +39 02.72.49.49.49
www.trenord.it




Table ‘B’ valid on the nights of 29/30 September, 06/07, 13/14, 20/21 October, 03/04, 10/11, 17/18, 24/25 November and 01/02 December

Tipo
di treno

xXP2

xXP1

R28

XP1

xXP2

BUS

S50

BUS

xXP1

BUS

R28 BUS

XP1

BUS

xXP2

BUS

S50

BUS

xXP1

Numero treno

10362-2963

362

10366-2965

366

10368-2967

2368A

20368-
25582

368A

368

1370A

10370-2969 372A

372

4374A

10374-2971

6374A

20374~
25584

1374A

374

Malpensa Aeroporto T2

17:07

17:20

17:37

17:50

17:49

17:53

17:58

18:23

18:38

18:49

18:53

Malpensa Aeroporto T1 arr.

17:12

17:25

17:42

17:55

17:59

18:03

18:08

18:33

18:48

18:59

19:03

Malpensa Aeroporto T1 part.

17:13

17:26

17:43

17:56

18:00

18:04

18:09

18:34

18:49

19:00

19:04

Ferno-Lonate Pozzolo

17:47

18:24

Busto Arsizio FN arr.

17:21

17:33

17:51

18:03

18:20

18:25

18:40

18:55

19:10

19:20

19:25

Busto Arsizio FN part.

17:22

17:33

17:52

18:03

18:22

18:21

| Ty

18:33

) 13:52

B

19:03

| S————

= 19:22

19:21

) 19:33

BUSTO ARSIZIO FS arr.

18:30

19:30

BUSTO ARSIZIO FS part.

By 18:40

| ——

19:40

GALLARATE

18:47

19:47

VARESE

19:06

20:06

Stabio

19:23

20:23

MENDRISIO

19:34

20:34

BELLINZONA

20:20

21:20

Biasca

20:37

21:37

Castellanza

17:55

18:55

Rescaldina

18:00

19:00

Saronno arr.

17:35

17:44

18:05

18:14

18:35

18:44

19:05

19:14

19:35

19:44

Saronno part.

17:36

17:44

18:06

18:14

18:36

18:44

19:06

19:14

19:36

19:44

Saronno Sud

Caronno Pertusella

Cesate

Garbagnate Milanese

Garbagnate Parco Groane

Bollate Nord

Bollate Centro

Novate Milanese

Milano Quarto Oggiaro

Milano Bovisa Politecnico arr.

17:48

17:56

18:18

18:26

18:48

18:56

19:18

19:26

19:48

19:56

Milano Bovisa Politecnico part.

17:49

17:57

18:19

18:27

18:49

18:57

19:19

19:27

19:49

19:57

Milano Domodossola

Milano Cadorna

18:04

18:34

19:04

19:34

20:04

MILANO PORTA GARIBALDI

MILANO CENTRALE

18:07

18:37

19:07

19:37

20:07

Tipo
di treno

BUS

R28

BUS

XP1

BUS

XP2

BUS

S50

BUS

XP1 BUS

R28

BUS

XP1

BUS

XP2

BUS

S50

Numero treno

2376A

10376-2973

378A

378

4378A

10378-2975

G6378A

20378-
25586

380A

380 2380A

10380-2977

382A

382

1382A

10382-2979

4382A

20382-
25588

Malpensa Aeroporto T2

18:58

19:23

19:38

19:49

19:53

19:58

20:23

20:38

20:49

Malpensa Aeroporto T1 arr.

19:08

19:33

19:48

19:59

20:03

20:08

20:33

20:48

20:59

Malpensa Aeroporto T1 part.

19:09

19:34

19:49

20:00

20:04

20:09

20:34

20:49

21:00

Ferno-Lonate Pozzolo

19:24

20:24

Busto Arsizio FN arr.

19:40

19:55

20:10

20:20

20:25

20:40

20:55

21:10

21:20

Busto Arsizio FN part.

=> 19:52

=> 20:03

i) 50:22

20:21

| S———

20:33

B 50:52

| S==———y

21:03

=) 21:22

21:21

BUSTO ARSIZIO FS arr.

20:30

21:30

BUSTO ARSIZIO FS part.

)

20:40

=) 21:40

GALLARATE

20:47

21:47

VARESE

21:06

22:06

Stabio

21:23

22:23

MENDRISIO

21:34

22:34

BELLINZONA

22:20

23:20

Biasca

22:37

23:37

Castellanza

19:55

20:55

Rescaldina

20:00

21:00

Saronno arr.

20:05

20:14

20:35

20:44

21:05

21:14

21:35

Saronno part.

20:06

20:14

20:36

20:44

21:06

21:14

21:36

Saronno Sud

Caronno Pertusella

Cesate

Garbagnate Milanese

Garbagnate Parco Groane

Bollate Nord

Bollate Centro

Novate Milanese

Milano Quarto Oggiaro

Milano Bovisa Politecnico arr.

20:18

20:26

20:48

20:56

21:18

21:26

21:48

Milano Bovisa Politecnico part.

20:19

20:27

20:49

20:57

21:19

21:27

21:49

Milano Domodossola

Milano Cadorna

20:34

21:04

21:34

MILANO PORTA GARIBALDI

MILANO CENTRALE

20:37

21:07

21:37

22:07

Contact Center +39 02.72.49.49.49

www.trenord.it




Table ‘B’ valid on the nights of 29/30 September, 06/07, 13/14, 20/21 October, 03/04, 10/11, 17/18, 24/25 November and 01/02 December

Tipo
di freno XP1 BUS R28 BUS XP1 BUS XP2 BUS S50 BUS XP1 BUS R28 BUS X1 BUS XP2 BUS S50 BUS XP1 BUS R28 BUS XP1 BUS XP1
20388 24390-
Numero treno 384 1384A  10384-2981 3864 386 4386A 110386-2983| 6383A 25580 7388A 388 5388A :10388-2985.  390A 390 53904  10390-2987: 4390A 25592 392 392 43924  10392-2989;  4394A M 33044 304
Malpensa Aeroporto T2 2058 2123 2138 21:49 21453 2158 2223 22-38 2249 22453 2258 2323 2353
Malpensa Aeroporto T1 arr. 2108 2133 2148 21:59 2203 2208 2233 22:48 22459 2303 2308 2333 0:03
Malpensa Aeroporto T1 part. 2109 2134 2149 22-00 2204 22109 2234 22-49 23:00 2304 2309 234 0:04
Fernc-Lonate Pozzolo 2124 | | | | 2224 | | | | 2324 | |
Busto Arsizio FN arr. 2140 2155 2210 22-20 2225 2240 2255 2310 2320 2325 2340 23:55 025
Busto Arsizio FN part. 21:33 R 5152 R} 2203 e 5722 22:21 R 5233 e 2252 iy 93:03 M 530 2321 st 2333 iy 73:52 R 103 e 1:33
BUSTO ARSIZIO F5 arr. 22:30 2330
BUSTO ARSIZIO F5 part. . % 29-4) Ry 534
GALLARATE 22:47 2347
VARESE 2306 0:06
| Stabio 233 0:23
NENDRISIO 234 0:34
BELLINZONA 026 1:26
Biasca
Castellanza | 2148 | | | 22:45 | | | 2355 | |
Rescaldina | 2200 | | | 2300 | | | 0:00 | |
Saronno arr. 21:44 22:05 22:14 22:35 22:44 2305 23:14 23:3% 2344 0:05 0:14 0:44
Saronno part. 2144 22:06 22:14 22-36 22:44 23:06 2314 2336 2344 0:06 0:14 0:44
Saronno Sud | | | | | | | | | | | |
Caronno Pertusela | | | | | I | | | I | |
Cesate | | | | | | | | | | | |
Garbagnate Mianese | | | | | | | | | | | I
| | | | | | I I I | | I
Bollate Nord | | | | | | | | | | | |
late Certro | | | | | I | | | I I I
| | | | | | | | | | | |
Miano Quarto Oggiaro | | | | | | | | | | | |
Milano Bovisa Politecnico arr. 2156 2218 2206 22-48 2256 2318 2326 2348 2356 0:18 026 0:56
Milano Bovisa Politecnico part. 21457 2219 2227 22:49 2257 2319 2327 23:49 2357 0:19 027 0:57
Milano Domodossola | | | | | | |
no Cadoma 22:04 2234 2304 234 0:04 034 1:.04
MLANO PORTAGARIBALDI 2355 025
MLANO CENTRALE 2237 2307 2335
Tipo
di treno R28 BUS XP1 BUS R28 BUS XP1 R28 BUS S50 XP1 R28 XP1
24314-
Numero treno 10310-2913 2310A 310 2312A 10312-2917 312A 312 10314-2919 314A 25558 314 10316-2921 316
Malpensa Aeroporto T2 4:53 4:58 5:23 6:07 5:49 6:20 6:37 6:50
Malpensa Aeroporto T1 arr. 5:03 5:08 5:33 6:12 5:59 6:25 6:42 6:55
Malpensa Aeroporto T1 part. 5:04 5:09 5:34 6:13 6:00 6:26 6:43 6:56
Ferno-Lonate Pozzolo | 5:24 | 6:17 | | 6:47 |
Busto Arsizio FN arr. 5:25 5:40 5:55 6:21 6:20 6:33 6:51 7:03
Busto Arsizio FN part. 5:33 ) 552 - 6:03 6:22 6:21 6:33 6:52 7:03
BUSTO ARSIZIO FS arr. 6:30
BUSTO ARSIZIO FS part. et  6:40
GALLARATE 6:47
VARESE 7:06
Stabio 7:23
MENDRISIO 7:31
BELLINZONA 8:07.
Biasca
Castellanza | 5:55 | 6:25 | 6:55 |
Rescaldina | 6:00 | 6:30 | 7:00 |
Saronno arr. 5:44 6:05 6:14 6:35 6:44 7:05 7:14
Saronno part. 5:06 5:44 6:06 6:14 6:36 6:44 7:06 7:14
Saronno Sud | | | | | | | |
Caronno Pertusella | | | | | | | |
Cesate | | I I I | | |
Garbagnate Milanese | | | | | | | |
Garbagnate Parco Groane | | | | | | | |
Bollate Nord | | | | | | | |
Bollate Centro | ] | | | | | |
Novate Milanese | | | | | | | |
Milano Quarto Oggiaro | | | | | | | |
Milano Bovisa Politecnico arr. 5:18 5:56 6:18 6:26 6:48 6:56 7:18 7:26
Milano Bovisa Politecnico part. 5:19 5:57 6:19 6:27 6:49 6:57 7:19 7:27
Milano Domodossola | | | |
Milano Cadorna 6:04 6:34 7:04 7:34
MILANO PORTA GARIBALDI
MILANO CENTRALE 5:37 6:37 7:07 7:37
Notice no. 174/2025
Contact Center +39 02.72.49.49.49 Posting period: from 22 September 2025 to 13
www.trenord.it December 2025

Esente da imposta (Art. 20 D.P.R. 26/10/72 n° 639)



